
HEX5 

BLACK MONO-FACIAL PERC 400W - 420W

BSM415M10-54HPH

. Dimensions:1724*1134*35mm

. Weight:22.0kg 

. 

 EFFICIENCY UP TO 21.48% 

Max. System Voltage: 1000V/1500 V (IEC/UL) 

PERFORMANCE WARRANTY

GREAT PERFORMANCE AND RELIABILITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATES

PRODUCT CERTIFICATES
 

Enhanced Product Warranty on Materials

 

The multi-busbar half-cut technology

Certified in TUV salt spray, ammonia corrosion

2400Pa wind load and 5400Pa snow load testing

Effectively reducing BOS costs to achieve lower LCOE

First-year degradation is less than 2.0%

Low hot-spot & micro crack risk 

12
Years and Workmanship

25
Years

Linear Power Performance Warranty 
According to the applicable Bluesun
Solar Limited Warranty Statement.

Add:1499 Zhenxing Road, Shushan District,230031 Hefei,China
Tel:+86 (158) 5821 3997　      Fax:+86 (551) 6565 2651
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US Warehouse Loca�on: Long Beach, CA

BLUESUN SOLAR CO.,LTD

 Made In Vietnam
Long Beach Stock
US Local Service
Best Residential Selling 

182

NEW



Current-Voltage Curve(420W)

Electrical Data (STC)
Maximum Power (Pmax/W)

Operating Voltage (Vmp/V)

Short Circuit Current (Isc/A)

Voltage at Maximum Power (Vmp/V)

Current at Maximum Power  (Imp/A)

Electrical Data (NMOT)

Maximum Power (Pmax/W)

Operating Voltage (Vmpp/V)

Short Circuit Current (Isc/A)

Voltage at Maximum Power (Vmp/V)

Current at Maximum Power  (Imp/A)

NMOT (Nominal Moudule Operating Temperature): lrradiance 800W/m , Ambient Temperature 20℃, AM1.5, Wind Speed 1m/s.2

2

I-V CURVEMechanical Data

400

36.96

13.60

31.00

12.91

20.46

405

37.11

13.70

31.15

13.01

20.72

410

37.26

13.79

31.30

13.10

20.97

415

37.41

13.89

31.45

13.20

21.23

420

37.56

13.98

31.60

13.30

21.48

Module Dimensions (mm)

Transportation methods

Number of modules per cabinet

Number of modules per pallet

40HQ container

806pcs 

31pcs+31pcs  

Packaging
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Profile Sectional Drawing
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TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
-0.340%/℃

-0.270%/℃

0.048%/℃

NMOT (Nominal Moudule Operating Temperature) 41±3℃

Operating Temperature:-40°C~+85°CSTC (Standard Testing Conditions): lrradiance 1000W/m , Cell Temperature 25℃, AM1.5
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Cell Type 182×91mm Mono

Cell Orientation 108(6×18)

Module Dimensions 1724×1134×35mm

Weight 22.0kg

Glass 3.2mm high transmittance, reinforced glass

Backsheet (Black)

Frame Material Anodized aluminum alloy(Black)

Junction Box Protection class IP68

Cable 4.0 mm2  positive pole: 200 mm negative
pole: 250 mm wire length can be customized

Connector MC4 compatible connector


